506039303 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6086018 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SE EUN KANG	04/28/2020
KWANG HYUN KO	04/29/2020
MOO RYONG PARK	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	30, MAGOKJUNGANG 10-RO, GANGSEO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07796	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16760659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-1712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506039303 REEL: 052538 FRAME: 0425

Docket No.:

Name:

P2018-A0220US

ASSIGNMI	<u>ENT</u>
In consideration of the premises and other good and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	d valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and
(1) KANG Se Eun	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, as	ssign and transfer unto
LG INNOTEK C 30, Magokjungang 10-to, Gangseo-gu,	<u>O., LTD.</u> Seoul, 07796, Republic of Korea
ts successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled) the entire right, title and interest for the United States
LIGHTING MODULE AND LIGHTIN	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was States Serial No; or	filed on, and identified by United
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	executed on,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Stany and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted the extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuation to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafted AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extra the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent mprovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred	erefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all ons, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim nal Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property essors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned er act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; atterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request attaives, and without further remuneration, in and to any agout of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's
-	D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this esirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
$\mathcal{P}_{\mathcal{P}}$	28. APR, 2020
Name: KANG Se Eun	
2) Name: KO Kwang Hyun	-
Name: PARK Moo Ryong	
4) Name:	
5) Name:	A. Control of the Con

REEL: 052538 FRAME: 0426

Docket No.:

Name:

P2018-A0220US

ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of the premises and other goo sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersign		eration in hand paid, the receipt and		
(1) KANG Se Eun	(4)			
(2) KO Kwang Hyun				
(3) PARK Moo Ryong				
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	sell, assign and transfer	unto		
LG Innot	EK CO., LTD.			
30, Magokjungang 10-ro, Gangseo		epublic of Korea		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	d			
LIGHTING MODULE AND LIGH				
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pater States Serial No; or	t was filed on	, and identified by United		
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pater	it was executed on			
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the Uniany and all United States Letters Patent which may be gran extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, contipriority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Interto the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall h	ted therefor and/or that nuations, or continuation mational Convention for successors, assigns and	t claim priority thereto and any and all ons-in-part thereof and/or that claim r the Protection of Industrial Property legal representatives; the undersigned		
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of assignment any further identification that may be necessar authority, including the United States Patent and Trademan	y or desirable in order to	o comply with the rules of any issuing		
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1)				
Name: KANG Se Eun				
2)				
2) Name: KO Kwang Hyun		1 1/2 30		
		122 4.20		
3)Name: PARK Moo Ryong		1020,4,20		
Teame. Frack Moo Ryong				
4)		2020. 4.29		
Name:				
5)		-		
Name:				

본 문서에 대한 모든 책임은 출력자에게 있으며, 문서에 대한 소유권은 LG이노텍에 있으므로 유출시 정**무소 구조시** 활용 발용 수 있습니다

RECORDED: 04/30/2020 REEL: 052538 FRAME: 0427